
Cheltenham recycles

Waste and Recycling in
Cheltenham 

Cheltenham recycles

Christmas and New Year
2023-2024

Revised Collection Day

Monday 25 December 2023
Tuesday 26 December 2023

Wednesday 27 December 2023
Thursday 28 December 2023

Friday 29 December 2023
Monday 1 January 2024

Tuesday 2 January 2024
Wednesday 3 January  2024

Thursday 4 January 2024
Friday 5 January 2024

Normal Collection Day

Normal collections resume Monday 8 January 2024

Saturday 23 December 2023
Wednesday 27 December 2023
Thursday 28 December 2023
Friday 29 December 2023
Saturday 30 December 2023
Tuesday 2 January 2024
Wednesday 3 January 2024
Thursday 4 January 2024
Friday 5 January 2024
Saturday 6 January 2024

This
collection is
taking place

two days
early!

Garden waste collections will be suspended at the end of Friday 15
December 2023 and will resume from Monday 15 January 2024.

No broken glass in your recycling
box please, wrap it up carefully

and pop it in your refuse bin.

If you are confused, ask the waste wizard how to recycle, donate or
dispose of your household items using the QR code below.

Help us to recycle right - Have a look at our top tips!

Over the festive season, remember
to recycle your glass bottles, drink

cans and real Christmas trees.

Please put all brown
paper into your blue

cardboard bag.

Opening hours at the Swindon Road household recycling centre
Monday - 8:30am – 4pm
Tuesday - 8:30am – 4pm
Wednesday  - CLOSED

Thursday - 8:30am – 4pm
Friday - 8:30am – 4pm
Saturday - 8:30am – 3pm

Sunday – 9am to 12pm

For more information please call
01242 262626 or visit

www.cheltenham.gov.uk/recycling

Please visit www.cheltenham.gov.uk/christmas-opening-hours to view the Christmas and New Year opening times


